

**Present: Sri Mahitosh Dutta,
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.
In-charge
Title Appeal No. 128 of 2014**

**Order No. 59
Dt. 24.07.2023**

Regular P.O has been transferred.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Both parties are absent without taking any step.

In terms of resolution dated 20.07.2023 of local Bar Association Purulia, the members will abstain themselves from attending in the District courts and requested not to pass adverse order against the litigants.

As such, no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 05.10.2023 for hearing of the appeal.

Addl. Dist. Judge,
3rd court, Purulia
In-charge.