

**Present : Shri Soumen Sarkar (WB00889)
ADJ, 3rd Court, Purulia.**

Title Appeal No. 128 of 2014 (CIS)

Order No. 60

Dated 05-10-2023

The date is fixed for hearing of the Appeal.

The Appellant has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The Respondents have not filed any step.

On repeated calls, none appeared and moved on behalf of both sides.

In view of the Resolution of the local Bar Association, no adverse order is passed today.

Accordingly, the Appeal is adjourned today.

Fixing **04-01-2024** for hearing of the Appeal.

D/C by me

ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.

ADJ, 3rd Court,
Purulia.