

Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar.
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.
Title Appeal No 128 of 2014

Order No 61

Dt. 04.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal

Respondent files hazira through lawyer.

A petition is filed on behalf of the Appellant praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Copy served Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed for ends of justice.

The case is adjourned on the prayer of the Appellant

Fix 21.02.2024 for hearing of appeal as last chance.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia .

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia.