

**Present: Sri Soumen Sarkar,
Additional District Judge 3rd Court, Purulia.
Title Appeal No 128 of 2014**

Order No 62

Dt 21.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal as last chance.

Both the parties have file two separate adjournment petitions on the ground stated therein.

Copies served.

Heard. Considered. The prayers are allowed.

Fix 12.04.2024 for hearing of appeal as last chance.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia .

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia.