

Present:Sri Soumen Sarkar
Addl. District Judge, 3rd court, Purulia
Title Appeal. No 128 of 2014 (CIS)

Order No15

D t12.04.2024 Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal as last chance.

Respondent files hzira through lawyer

Appellant is absent without taking step.

In view of resolution of local Bar Association,Purulia,no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.052024 for for hearing of the appeal.

(Dictated & Corrected)

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia

Addl. District Judge,
3rd court, Purulia