

**Present: Sri Rana Dam
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia
In-charge**

Title Appeal No- 128/2014 (CIS)

**Order No. 80
Dated-10.12.2025**

Regular PO is on leave on Duty.

Ld ADJ 2nd court is in charge.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the appeal.

Parties files hazirah.

Respondent files a petition U/S 151 of CPC supported by an affidavit.

Copy served.

Objection raised.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

**Fix 13.01.2026 for exparte hearing of the appeal and hearing of the petition
U/S 151 of CPC and W/O if any in the meantime.**

(Dictated & Corrected)

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia
In-charge**

**Additional District Judge
3rd court, Purulia.
In-charge**