

Present: Sri Ambarish Ghosh  
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court, Purulia  
**Title Appeal No:128/2014(CIS)**

**Order No. 81**

**Dated-13-01-2026**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the appeal and hearing of petition u/s 151 of CPC and WO if any in the meantime.

Both sides file hazira.

Respondent side files an application showing cause on the ground stated therein.

Heard both side. Considered. The payer is allowed.

**Let the show cause application be accepted.**

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To **07.02.2026** for hearing of the appeal and hearing of petition u/s 151 of CPC and WO if any in the meantime.

( Dictated & Corrected)

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**

**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**3rd court, Purulia**